СН \$90.00 566

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM575967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Konkordia Phoenix PLC, Inc.		05/01/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Konkordia Investments PLC, LLC		
Street Address:	900 Brickell Key Blvd.		
Internal Address:	Unit 2602		
City:	Miami		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33131		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	AAVIN Mezzanine Fund, LP		
Street Address:	1245 First Avenue SE		
City:	Cedar Rapids		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	52402		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5669624	
Registration Number:	5078062	PHENIX LOSS CONTROL
Registration Number:	5102014	FIREBIRD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Kattman
Address Line 1: 1000 N. Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

TRADEMARK REEL: 006936 FRAME: 0493

900548786

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi R. Thole	
SIGNATURE:	/hrt/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2020	
Total Attachments: 2		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (Phoenix Loss)#page1.tif source=Executed - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (Phoenix Loss)#page2.tif source=Executed - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (Phoenix Loss)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006936 FRAME: 0494

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated: May 1, 2020

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as the same may hereafter be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among Konkordia Phoenix PLC, Inc., Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), Konkordia Investments PLC, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and AAVIN Mezzanine Fund, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, as collateral agent for the benefit of Lenders (as defined therein) (in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"), Grantor has granted to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

Grantor and Collateral Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in such trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

43490419

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006936 FRAME: 0495

Very truly yours,

KONKORDIA PHOENIX PLC, INC.

By:___

Name: Andrew Czernecki Title: Chief Executive Officer and

President

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademarks

Mark	USPTO Registration Number	Words Only or Stylized
	5669624	Stylized
PHQENIX Control	5078062	Stylized
FIREBIRD	5102014	Words Only

43490419

RECORDED: 05/12/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006936 FRAME: 0497